
 
 

 

 

 
Win: Holly Cullom (0-0)
Loss: Lindsay Anderson (6-5)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Start: 3:15 pm   Time: 1:30   Attendance: 105   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
North Florida 0 0 0 3 0 2 0 5 10 1
Barry University 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 4 0

North Florida (0) -vs- Barry University (11-8) 3/11/2000 at St. Leo Invitational (Pasco High School)

North Florida 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Natalie Gonzalez cf 4 1 4 2 0 0 0
Kelly Lee 2b 4 0 1 1 0 0 1
Kellie LaGatta 3b 2 0 0 0 2 1 0
Cathy Jester 1b 3 0 1 0 1 0 2
Adrianna Padron c 4 0 1 0 0 1 3
    Kelly McGrath pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Carolyn Crager ss 3 1 0 0 1 0 1
Amanda Brown dh 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Pauline Martin rf 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Jessica Rhodes lf 3 2 1 2 0 0 2
Holly Cullom p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 5 10 5 4 2 9

2B: Natalie Gonzalez (1)
SH: Amanda Brown (1)
E: Carolyn Crager (1)

Barry University 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Cindi Perantoni ss 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Denise Pressey dh 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Tanya Catalanotte lf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Stephanie Caldwell 1b 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Tanaye Goehring rf 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Lindsay Anderson p 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Andrea Vacura c 3 0 2 1 0 0 0
    Jenna Wyman pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Melissa Thompson cf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Nora Conroy 3b 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
Jenny Bouchard 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 1 4 1 0 1 3

2B: Tanaye Goehring (1); Andrea Vacura (1)
SH: Melissa Thompson (1)

North Florida IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Holly Cullom (W, 0-0) 7.0 4 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 24 25 4 15 –
Totals 4 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 24 25 4 15

Barry University IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Lindsay Anderson (L, 6-5) 7.0 10 5 5 4 2 0 0 0 0 30 35 6 12 –
Totals 10 5 5 4 2 0 0 0 0 30 35 6 12



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

North Florida - Top of 1st UNF BAR
Gonzalez singled to shortstop. 0 0
Lee grounded out to p; Gonzalez advanced to second. 0 0
LaGatta flied out to cf. 0 0
Jester flied out to lf. 0 0

Barry University - Top of 1st UNF BAR
Perantoni grounded out to ss. 0 0
Pressey grounded out to p. 0 0
Catalanotte grounded out to ss. 0 0

North Florida - Top of 2nd UNF BAR
Padron struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b. 0 0
Crager walked. 0 0
Brown singled to left field; Crager advanced to second. 0 0
Martin reached on a fielder's choice; Brown advanced to second; Crager out at third ss to 3b. 0 0
Rhodes grounded out to p. 0 0

Barry University - Top of 2nd UNF BAR
Caldwell lined out to cf. 0 0
Goehring reached on an error by ss. 0 0
Anderson flied into double play lf to 1b; Goehring out on the play. 0 0

North Florida - Top of 3rd UNF BAR
Gonzalez singled to second base. 0 0
Lee reached on a fielder's choice; Gonzalez out at second p to 2b. 0 0
LaGatta struck out swinging. 0 0
Jester reached on a fielder's choice; Lee out at second 3b to 2b. 0 0

Barry University - Top of 3rd UNF BAR
Vacura singled to right field. 0 0
Wyman pinch ran for Vacura. 0 0
Thompson grounded out to p, SAC; Wyman advanced to second. 0 0
Conroy grounded out to 3b. 0 0
Perantoni grounded out to ss. 0 0

North Florida - Top of 4th UNF BAR
Vacura to c for Wyman. 0 0
Padron singled to left field. 0 0
McGrath pinch ran for Padron. 0 0
Crager reached on a fielder's choice; McGrath advanced to second. 0 0
Brown out at first 1b to 2b, SAC, bunt; Crager advanced to second; McGrath advanced to third. 0 0
Martin grounded out to 3b. 0 0
Rhodes singled to center field, 2 RBI; Crager scored; McGrath scored. 2 0
Gonzalez singled to left field, advanced to second, RBI; Rhodes scored. 3 0
Lee flied out to rf. 3 0

Barry University - Top of 4th UNF BAR
Padron to c for McGrath. 3 0
Pressey grounded out to p. 3 0



Catalanotte lined out to 3b. 3 0
Caldwell grounded out to p. 3 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

North Florida - Top of 5th UNF BAR
LaGatta walked. 3 0
Jester singled to left field; LaGatta advanced to second. 3 0
Padron hit into double play 3b to 1b; Jester advanced to second; LaGatta out on the play. 3 0
Crager grounded out to ss. 3 0

Barry University - Top of 5th UNF BAR
Goehring doubled to center field. 3 0
Anderson grounded out to ss. 3 0
Vacura doubled to right field, RBI; Goehring scored. 3 1
Thompson grounded out to ss. 3 1
Conroy grounded out to 3b. 3 1

North Florida - Top of 6th UNF BAR
Brown flied out to cf. 3 1
Martin singled to left field. 3 1
Rhodes reached on a fielder's choice; Martin out at second 3b to 2b. 3 1
Gonzalez doubled to right field, RBI; Rhodes scored. 4 1
Lee singled to center field, RBI; Gonzalez scored. 5 1
LaGatta walked; Lee advanced to second. 5 1
Jester walked; LaGatta advanced to second; Lee advanced to third. 5 1
Padron flied out to rf. 5 1

Barry University - Top of 6th UNF BAR
Perantoni grounded out to 3b. 5 1
Pressey struck out swinging. 5 1
Catalanotte singled to center field. 5 1
Caldwell grounded out to 2b. 5 1

North Florida - Top of 7th UNF BAR
Crager grounded out to ss. 5 1
Brown popped up to 2b. 5 1
Martin grounded out to 3b. 5 1

Barry University - Top of 7th UNF BAR
Goehring lined out to lf. 5 1
Anderson grounded out to ss. 5 1
Vacura grounded out to 3b. 5 1


